
Name Title Organization Email Phone Officers Voting Member

Don Mayle MDOT SPS Supervisor MDOT MayleD@michigan.gov 517-243-8589 Yes
Dan Watkins Manager GTCRC dwatkins@gtcrc.org 231-929-4849 Yes
Brendan Mullane Manager LCRC bmullane@leelanauroads.org 231-271-3993 Secretary Yes
Fern Spence County Commissioner Grand Traverse County fspence@gtcountymi.gov 231-409-4960 Yes
Rick Robbins County Commissioner Leelanau County rrobbins@leelanau.gov 231-409-1140 Yes
Doug White Supervisor Acme Township dwhite@acmetownship.org 231-938-1350 Yes
Midge Werner Supervisor Bingham Township jmw202@gmail.com Yes
Nicole Blonshine Supervisor Blair Township supervisor@blairtownshipmi.gov Yes
Beth Friend Supervisor East Bay Township bfriend@eastbaytwp.org 231-947-8719 Chair Yes
Jeff Shaw Supervisor Elmwood Township supervisor@elmwoodmi.gov 231-946-0921 Yes
Chuck Korn Trustee Garfield Township cbarsheff@garfield-twp.com Vice Chair Yes
Andy Marek Treasurer Green Lake Township treasurer@greenlaketownship.org Yes
Ron Lemcool Supervisor Long Lake Township Supervisor@LongLakeTownship.com 231-946-2249 Yes
Maura Sanders Supervisor Peninsula Township supervisor@peninsulatownship.com 231-223-7323 Yes
Vacant City Manager Traverse City Yes
Shaughn Handley Procurement & Grant Specailist BATA handleys@bata.net 231-941-2324 Treasurer Yes

Alternatives Title Organization Email Phone Officers Alternate Voting Member
Haider Kazim Board Chair GTCRC hkazim@gtcrc.org 231-922-1888 Yes
Krista Phillips MDOT TC TSC Operations Engineer MDOT  phillipsK7@michigan.gov 989-245-2173 Yes #2
Richard Bayus Transportation Planning Manager MDOT BayusR@michigan.gov Yes
Craig Brown Engineer LCRC cbrown@leelanauroads.org 231-271-3993 Yes
Laurie Lapp Trustee Garfield Township llapp@garfieldmi.gov Yes
Lauren Flynn County Commissioner Grand Traverse County lflynn@gtcountymi.gov 231-922-4550 Yes #1
Nate Alger County Administrator Grand Traverse County nalger@gtcountymi.gov Yes #2
Deborah Allen Assistant City Manager Traverse City dallen@traversecitymi.gov 231-922 4444 Yes #1
Mitchel Treadwell City Commissioner Traverse City mtreadwell@traversecitymi.gov 231-492 6943 Yes #2
Steve Patmore Zoning Administrator Bingham Township zoning@suttonsbaytownship.gov Yes
Lynette Wolfgang Clerk Blair Township clerk@blairtownship.org (231) 276-9263 Yes
Tracey Bartlett Treasurer East Bay Township tbartlett@eastbaytwp.org 231-947-8647 x 101 Yes
John Sych Planning Director Garfield Township jsych@garfield-twp.com 231-225-3155 Yes
Justin Weston Finance Director BATA westonj@bata.net 231-941-2324 Yes

Alternatives Title Organization Email Phone Officers Voting Member
Bob Neleson Airport Engineer Cherry Capital Airport bob.nelesen@tvcairport.com No
Mark Bishop Chief Financial Officer Cherry Capital Airport mark.bishop@tvcairport.com No
Andy Pickard Transportation Planner FHWA Andy.Pickard@dot.gov No
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